

Our ref: 18-E-0094
File ref: DOC-5426862

13 March 2018

Wendy Pond
fyi-request-7037-68e638cb@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Wendy

OFFICIAL INFORMATION REQUEST

Thank you for your email of 13 February 2018 requesting further information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

You asked for the following:

- 1) *What total quantity of 1080 poison pellet was delivered to Liquor King warehouse in the Whitianga CBD during 2017*
- 2) *When was each delivery to Liquor King warehouse*
- 3) *Please provide a Toxic bait tracking sheet showing all arrivals and movements of 1080 toxic bait in and out of store at 20 Joan Gaskell Drive during 2017.*

In responding to your request, it is important to clarify that bait was delivered to a warehouse used by the Department for storage at 2/20 Joan Gaskell Drive, not to the Liquor King shop in Whitianga at 20 Joan Gaskell Drive.

In response to your request, please refer to the attached Hazardous Substance Tracking document which shows the total quantity of bait that was delivered to 2/20 Joan Gaskell Drive, as well as information on the date of each delivery and the use or disposal of the bait.

Please note that names have been withheld from the attached document. Withholding this information is necessary in order to maintain the effective conduct of public affairs through the protection of employees from improper pressure or harassment. There is also a need to protect the privacy of natural persons. This decision is made under sections 9(2)(g)(ii) and 9(2)(a) of the Act.

You are entitled to seek an investigation and review of my decision by writing to an Ombudsman as provided by section 28(3) Official Information Act 1982.

Yours sincerely



David Speirs
Director, Operations
Hauraki Waikato Taranaki Region

Hazardous Substance Tracking



Hazardous Substance Store:
(full physical address)

Whitlanga Work Shop

Approved Handler:
(in control of substance)

Name: [Redacted]

Position: Senior Ranger

Physical address: 2120 Joan Gaskell Drive Whitlanga

HSNO Licence: CSL000407

Expiry Date: 18/08/2020

Trade name of pesticide/herbicide: 1080 Sodium fluoroacetate 0.15%

Date	ID Numbers	In to store	Out of store	Total held in store	Action taken	Received from / Transferred to / Used by / Use / Disposal	Name of Approved Handler	Organisation	Manner (how was it used or disposed of)	Signature	Place (where was it used or disposed of)	Name of person transporting
8/06/2017	DOC 73234	1-79 X300KG		23700 KG			[Redacted]	Oriflora		[Redacted]		[Redacted]
9/06/2017	DOC 73234	1-79 X300KG		23700 KG			[Redacted]	DOC		[Redacted]		[Redacted]
17/10/2017	DOC 73234	1-79 X300KG	22800 kg	900 kg			[Redacted]	Heli Resources DOC	Aerial Application	[Redacted]	Papakoi	[Redacted]
17/10/2017	DOC 73234	56, 75, 145	300kg	600kg			[Redacted]	MEG	bait Stations	[Redacted]	Papaki	[Redacted]
24/10/2017	DOC 73234						[Redacted]			[Redacted]		[Redacted]

OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT UNDER THE